Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	ORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware corporation ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 3, 2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Country OSA	
Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domicilled in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached: Yes Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest (Designations must be a separate document from assignation number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/743,870; 75/743,145	1484110, 1855592, 2151065, 1889181, 1474007, 1897417, 1534082, 1852941, 1845080, 1868040 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	g Date if Application or Registration Number Is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Marvin N. Benn, Esg.		
Internal Address: Much Shelist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rubenstein, PC Street Address: 191 North Wacker Drive. Sulte 1800.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	8. Payment Information:	
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60606</u>	a. Credit Card	
Phone Number: <u>312/521-2770</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 134825	
Fax Number: 312/521-2870 Email Address: mbenn@muchshelist.com	Authorized User Name Marvin N. Benn	
9. Signature: Marin M. Banne	May 5, 2005	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0540

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Marvin N. Benn, Attorney Name of Person Signing

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, TELULAR CORPORATION (the "Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002060, Frame 0862, on April 4, 2000, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to
be duly executed by its officer this day of
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
By: Mach Stockas
Its: Wie Printer
STATE OF Wiscous in
) SS COUNTY OF Miliparkee)
Personally came before me this 3nd day of \analog and arg , 2003, to me
cnown to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that
ne/she executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., by its authority.
by its additionty.
(Restantest
Notary Public, State of / Live, consider
My commission 2/13/06
, ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0541 S

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO /REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE
TELGUARD DATABURST	75/743,870	07/06/99
DATABURST COMMUNICATIONS CENTER	75/743,145	07/06/99
TELULAR	1484110	04/12/88
TELGUARD	1855592	09/27/94
PCS ONE	2151065	04/14/98
CPX	1889181	04/11/95
TELCEL	1474007	01/26/88
TELULAR	1897417	06/06/95
CELJACK	1534082	04/11/89
PHONECELL	1852941	09/06/94
Miscellaneous Design	1845080	07/12/94
CELSERV	1888040	04/04/95

MW676648, 1

RECORDED: 05/05/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0542